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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
APRIL 2019 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pending 
at the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
1 

 
WP(C) 

SB 230 10  19 221 1  1  7 2 7 6 26 50 87 34 

DB 3    3    1      2   

 
2 

 
CAVT 

SB 4    4            4 

DB                  

 
3 

 
MAC  App. 

SB 22   1 21           20 1 

DB                  

 
4 

 
MAF 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
5 

FA 
(First Appeal) 

SB 11    11      1 1  2 1 6  

DB                  

 
6 

REVIEW  PET 
(Review Petition) 

SB 2    2          1 1  

DB 1    1          1   

 
7 

RA 
(Review Application) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

 
8 

EP 
( Election Petition) 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
9 

 
PIL 

SB 6    6          1 4 1 

DB 27    27        1  20 6  

 
10 

 
PIL  (SUO MOTO) 

SB                  

DB 1    1            1 

 
11 

COB 
( Cross Objection) 

SB 1    1         1    

DB                  

 
12 

Tr. P (C) 
( Transfer Petn ( C)) 

SB  1   1            1 

DB                  

 

 

Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 
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APRIL 2019 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restore
d during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
13 

 
COP(C)) 

SB 34 4  5 33  1   1    2 3 9 17 

DB 1    1           1  

 
14 

 
RA(FA) 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
15 

CREV 
(Civil Revision) 

SB 5    5         1 1 2 1 

DB                  

 
16 

 
RFA 

SB 1    1         1    

DB                  

 
17 

 
RSA 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
18 

 
MC(C) 

SB 8    8      1 5     2 

DB 1    1           1  

19 
 

MC ( CRL.) 
 

SB  4  4              

DB                  

20 WA DB 30 2   32   2 3     2 10 10 5 

 
21 

 
IA(C) 

SB 23   5 18        1  3 10 4 

DB 14 4   18         1 2 7 8 

22 
 

IA(Crl.) SB 5 2  2 5           5  

DB 1    1           1  

23 WA(CRL.) DB 1    1           1  

 
24 

 
WP(CRL.) 

SB 3    3           2 1 

DB                  

25 CROA(Criminal Orgl 

Application) 
SB  1   1            1 

DB                  

 

 

Signature of the Assistant  Registrar (Judicial) 
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CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
mont
h 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

26 BA 
(Bail Appln.) 

SB 2 1  3              
DB                  

27 AB 
(Anti. Bail) 

SB 1 2  1 2           1 1 
DB                  

28 CRAPL 
(Criminal Appeal) 

SB 7   1 6          2 4  
DB                  

29 CRL. P 
(Criminal Petition) 

SB 10   1 9       3   1 3 2 
DB                  

30 CROP(C) 
(Crl. Orgl. Petn. (Contempt) 

SB                  
DB 2    2       2      

31 CROP 
(Crl. Orgl.Petn.) 

SB 1    1            1 
DB                  

32 CRREV 
(Criminal Revision) 

SB 5 2  1 6       2    3 1 
DB                  

33 TR. PETN. (CRL.) 
( Transfer Petition (Crl.)) 

SB 4   4              
DB                  

TOTAL OF SB & DB 
RESPECTIVELY 

SB 391 27  47 371 1 1 1  8 4 18 7 33 63 161 73 
DB 82 6   88   2 4   2 1 3 35 27 14 

GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB)  
472 

 
33 

  
47 

 
458 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
4 

 
8 

 
4 

 
20 

 
8 

 
36 

 
98 

 
188 

 
87 

NB:   A total of 24 PILs  converted from SB to DB through Court Order during the month, hence the difference in the opening balance of SB & DB. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Signature of the Assistant  Registrar (Judicial) 


