STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2019

Pending Filed Restor Dispos Pending																			
		Pendin g at																	
	CLASS OF CASES	at the beginni ng of the month	during the month	ed during the month	ed during the month	g at the end of the month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	
		SB	230	10		19	221	1		1		7	2	7	6	26	50	87	34
1	WP(C)	DB	3				3				1						2		
		SB	4				4												4
2	CAVT	DB																	
		SB	22			1	21											20	1
3	MAC App.	DB																	
		SB	1				1											1	
4		DB																	
	FA	SB	11				11						1	1		2	1	6	
5	(First Appeal)	DB																	
_	REVIEW PET	SB	2				2										1	1	
6		DB	1				1										1		
-		SB	1				1												1
7	N N N	DB	1				1											1	
8	EP (Election Petition)	SB DB	1				1											1	
0		SB	6				6										1	4	1
9	PIL	DB	27				27								1		20	6	
		SB	21				21								-		20	0	
10	PIL (SUO MOTO)	DB	1				1												1
	СОВ	SB	1				1									1			
11	(Cross Objection)	DB																	
	Tr. P (C)	SB		1			1												1
12	(Transfer Petn (C))	DB																	

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2019

								2015											
			Pendin g at	Filed during	Restore d during	Dispos ed	Pending at the				1	1						1	T
	CLASS OF CASES		the beginni ng of the month	the month	the	during the month	end of the month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
		SB	34	4		5	33		1			1				2	3	9	17
13	COP(C))	DB	1				1											1	
		SB	1				1											1	
14	RA(FA)	DB																	
	CREV	SB	5				5									1	1	2	1
15	(Civil Revision)	DB																	
		SB	1				1									1			
16	RFA	DB																	
		SB	1				1											1	
17	RSA	DB																	
		SB	8				8						1	5					2
18	MC(C)	DB	1				1											1	
19	MC (CRL.)	SB		4		4													
		DB																	
20	WA	DB	30	2		_	32			2	3					2	10	10	5
• •		SB	23			5	18								1		3	10	4
21	IA(C)	DB	14	4			18									1	2	7	8
22	IA(Crl.)	SB	5	2		2	5											5	
22		DB	1				1											1	
23	WA(CRL.)	DB	1				1											1	
24		SB	3				3											2	1
24 25	WP(CRL.)	DB SB		1			1												1
23	CROA(Criminal Orgl Application)	DB		Ŧ			T												

							APRII	. 2019											
			Pendin g at	Filed during	Restor ed	Dispos Pendin ed g at			1							Γ	Γ	Γ	1
	CLASS OF CASES		the beginni ng of the month	the mont h	during the month	during the month	the end of the month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
26	BA	2	1		3														
	(Bail Appln.)	DB																	
27	AB (Anti. Bail)	SB DB	1	2		1	2											1	1
28	CRAPL	SB	7			1	6										2	4	
	(Criminal Appeal)	DB																	
29	CRL. P (Criminal Petition)	SB DB	10			1	9							3			1	3	2
30	CROP(C)	SB																	
	(Crl. Orgl. Petn. (Contempt)	DB	2				2							2					
31	CROP	SB	1				1												1
	(Crl. Orgl.Petn.)	DB																	
32	CRREV (Criminal Revision)	SB DB	5	2		1	6							2				3	1
33	TR. PETN. (CRL.)	SB	4			4													
	(Transfer Petition (Crl.))	DB																	
TO	TAL OF SB & DB	SB	391	27		47	371	1	1	1		8	4	18	7	33	63	161	73
	SPECTIVELY	DB	82	6			88			2	4			2	1	3	35	27	14
	A total of 24 PILs converted	-	472	33		47	458	1	1	3	4	8	4	20	8	36	98	188	87

NB: A total of 24 PILs converted from SB to DB through Court Order during the month, hence the difference in the opening balance of SB & DB.